
. Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

For Official Use 

Company Number 

04352246 

Name of Company 

E Biz Ltd 

|/We 

Ninos Koumettou, 1 Kings Avenue, Winchmore Hill, London N21 3NA 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 21 May 2015 

Signed \ dues Date 21 May 2015 
U 

AlexanderL Jacob: 
1 kings Avenue. acons _ For Official Use 

Winchmore Hill Ins votes Post Room 
London N21 3NA \ | I | li 

Ref &B31522/NK/AG/SK/LI | | 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow cznizess #105 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

E Biz Ltd 

on the 21 May 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Mohamme 2D Surarce AsBMAC 

Signed LQ 4 

Dated QA )oS| iS 



E Biz Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 21 May 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 

Assets Book Value 
£ 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Assets subject to fixed charge’ 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Uncharged assets: 

Konsoiz com Ltd - Debtor 165,450 00 Uncertain 
Director's Injection 6,000 00 6,000 00 

Cash held by Liquidator 1,041 00 1,041 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 7,041 00 

Signature Now. Date 2) losis 



E Biz Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 21 May 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 7,041 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
Employee - Arrears/Hol Pay 3,619 49 

3,619 49 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential! creditors 3,421 51 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

3,421 51 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 3,421 51 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 3,421 51 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 3,421 51 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 323,419 00 

Employees Red'y PIL 24,770 76 

Director Loan / Red'y / PIL 13,317 26 

HMRC - PAYE/NIC 7,914 66 
369,421 68 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (366,000 17) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 7,000 00 

(366,000 17) 

1,000 00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (367,000 17) 

Signature Qf Date 2 fos} is 



EB31522 - E Biz Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs Notes 

Note 1 

The company loaned monies to Konsolz com Ltd, and the sum of £165,450 remains outstanding The 
director of Konsolz com Ltd 1's also the director of this company The Liquidator will need to pursue this debt 
in due course 

Note 2 

The Director has advanced this sum in order to meet the costs of Liquidation and tt ts therefore included in 
his balance as a creditor 

Note 3 

The Liquidator ts currently holding the sum of £1,041 which represents the balance in the company's bank 
account as at the date of cessation 

Note 4 

A breakdown of the HM Revenue & Customs arrears are set out below - 

PAYE/NIC £7,914 66 
VAT £Nil 
CT £Nil 

The director considers that theré are no fiabilities due to HMRC in respect of VAT and CT However, HMRC 
have shown concern in respect of inaccuracies on VAT returns and have issued assessments totalling 
£669,853 00 The director disputes this amount and for that reason has been excluded from the statement 
of affairs This disputed claim, will need to be reviewed by the Liquidator and adjudicated upon in due 
course 

Page 1 of 1 

IIA Sedepng 

2/0) 
WY 

Bped) 
[2qo|D 

yun, 
cond 

99 
rLe'L 

ZZ| 
864N 

‘@UAL 
Uodn 

ayseomen 
‘UoWUaq6u07 

‘malA 
e
d
 

UO}UE 
(SIO/LWA/LO/OIN/SAWd) 
